Kelly Miller- PMM RFS 3DS PM
August 2019
Infineon ESD Review
Agenda
IFX ESD Infrastructure
CSP Packaging Overview
ESD Portfolio and Product Roadmap
ESD Technology Concepts

[V]
RDyn
[Ω]
CL
[pF]
ESD
contact
[kV]
Isurge
[A]
IL,max
[nA]
QS RU Remark
Low
Cap
ESD106-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 25 1.1 0.13 ±12 2 20   ESD101 replace
ESD108-B1-CSP0201 0201 1 ±5.5 20 0.78 0.28 ±18 2.5 20
ESD111-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 30 1.3 0.13 ±12 2 20 tbd
ESD119-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±5.5 20 0.80 0.2 ±25 2.5 20   Mini ESD108
ESD128-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±18 32 0.85 0.3 ±15 2 30
ESD129-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±18 32 0.82 0.3 ±15 2 30
ESD120-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±2.1 24 0.9 0.25 ±15 tbd 10
ESD121-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±7 24 0.9 0.25 ±15 tbd 200
ESD123-B2-W0201 0201 1 ±5 15 0.5 0.25 ±20 tbd 200 tbd tbd 0201 array
ESD131-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 13 0.66 0.23 ±20 3 100
ESD132-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 7 0.2 0.45 ±20 10 100   Low Vcl, Low C
ESD132-B1-T0201 0201 1 ±4 7 0.2 0.45 ±20 10 50 Mid 19 Tbd Thick CSP
ESD133-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±5.5 13 0.56 0.2 ±20 3 100   Mini ESD131
ESD134-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±2.1 8.3 0.28 0.3 ±20 8 100   USB 3.1
ESD144-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±18 12.5 0.58 0.2 ±18 3.5 20   NFC
ESD145-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±18 12.5 0.58 0.2 ±18 3.5 20   NF
ESD107-U1-W0201 0201 1 3.3 3.7 0.14/0.14 0.45 ±15 tbd 10 1Q 2020 2Q 2020
0.45pF
Unidirectional
ESD126-U1-W0201 0201 1 3.3 2.8 0.05 / 0.05 1 ±30 tbd 100 1Q 2020 2Q 2020
1pF unidir. Deep
snapback
ESD150-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±3.3 5.3 0.15 0.2 ±15 tbd 10 1Q 2020 2Q 2020
USB3.1, deep
snapback, new
142019-07-23 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2019. All rights reserved.             Infineon Proprietary
IFX TVS protection solutions-

[V]
RDyn
[Ω]
CL
[pF]
ESD
contact
[kV]
Isurge
[A]
IL,max
[nA]
QS RU Remark
Multi-
Purpose
ESD200-B1-CSP0201 0201 1 ±5.5 13 0.20 6.5 ±17 3 100
ESD202-B1-CSP01005 01005 1 ±5.5 13 0.20 6.5 ±15 3 100
ESD231-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 12 0.30 3.5 ±30 12 20
ESD233-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 13 0.20 33 ±20 5 100   High Cap
ESD234-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 13 0.20 56 ±25 3 100   High Cap
ESD237-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±8 13 0.21 7 ±16 3 100   High Vrwm
ESD239-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±22 27 0.27 3.2 ±16 3 100
ESD240-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±22 27 0.3 3 ±16 3 100  10/19 Mini ESD239
ESD241-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±3.3 6.5 0.09 6.5 ±18 4.5 30
ESD242-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±3.3 6 0.09 6 ±18 4.5 30
ESD245-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 7.5 0.1 5.8 ±15 5.5 30
ESD246-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±5.5 7.5 0.1 5.5 ±15 5.5 30
ESD249-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±18 23.5 0.27 4.2 ±16 3 100
ESD251-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±3.3 6 0.09 33 ±25 8 100   Low Vcl, High C
ESD251-B1-T0201 0201 1 ±3.3 6 0.09 33 ±25 8 100 Mid 19 Tbd Thick CSP
ESD252-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±3.3 6 0.09 33 ±25 8 100  3Q/19 Low Vcl, High C
ESD253-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±24 31 0.35 2.8 ±15 3 100   ESD218 replace
ESD254-B1-W01005 01005 1 ±24 31 0.35 2.7 ±15 3 100 tbd tbd Small ESD253
ESD255-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±3.3 6 0.09 20 ±25 7 100 Mid 19 Tbd Low Vcl, High C
ESD259-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±16 24 0.27 4.2 ±16 3 500
ESD257-B1-W0201 0201 1 ±5.5 7.5 0.1 14 ±30 Tbd Tbd Tbd Tbd
ESD2xx-U1-W0201 0201 2 5.5 7.5 0.1 5.0 ±15 5.5 30
1H
2020
2H